Ulster County Legislature



Health, Human Services & Housing Committee Meeting Agenda March 1, 2023 at 5:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, Kingston

Committee Members:

Abe Uchitelle, Chair Craig Lopez, Deputy Chair Thomas Corcoran Phil Erner Kathy Nolan Laura Petit Eric Stewart

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the February 1, 2023 Meetings Minutes

Crisis Stabilization Center and Respite Houses Update – Commissioner MacDonald, UCDMH

Housing Update – County Executive's Office

Resolutions for March 14, 2023 Legislative Session:

- Resolution No. 76 Establishing A Policy Requiring Consideration Of Food Security Initiatives As A Condition Of Receiving Ulster County Funding For Affordable Housing Development And Certain County Capital Construction Projects
- 2) **Resolution No. 77** Establishing A Policy To Prioritize The Mental And Behavioral Health Needs Of Ulster County By Initiating Assessment And Determining A Five-Year Plan
- 3) Resolution No. 91 Amending The 2023 Ulster County Budget Department Of Social Services
- 4) **Resolution No. 92** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$70,000.00 Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 5) **Resolution No. 93** Amending The 2023 Ulster County Budget To Accept Increased Funding From The New York State Office Of Mental Health For Supportive Housing, Personalized Recovery Oriented Services (PROS), And To Amend Funding For Community Support Programs Department Of Mental Health
- 6) **Resolution No. 94** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$60,000.00 Entered Into By The County Resource Center For Accessible Living, Inc. Office For The Aging

Continued \rightarrow

- 7) **Resolution No. 95** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$106,000.00 Entered Into By The County Unlimited Care Inc. Office For The Aging
- 8) Resolution No. 96 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$4,088.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Youth Bureau

Forthcoming Resolution

FOR APRIL INTRODUCTION: Resolution No. 97 – Supporting The Re-Introduction Of The National Plan To End Parkinson's Act And Proclaiming April 2023 As Parkinson's Awareness Month In Ulster County

Old Business

Resolution No. 200 of 2022 – Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 7 Of 2022, A Local Law Amending The Code Of The County Of Ulster In Relation To Evictions, To Be Held On Tuesday, April 18, 2023 At 7:00 PM

Resolution No. 461 of 2022 – Adopting Revised Ulster County Fund Balance Policy To Dedicate Funding To Housing Justice

New Business

Motion to adjourn